A Pennsylvania Professional Corporation

September 23, 2020 Gregory Eisenstark

Direct Phone  973-200-7411
Direct Fax 973-200-7465

VIA E-MAIL geisenstark@cozen.com

Aida Camacho-Welch Hon. Dianne Solomon, Commissioner

Secretary NJ Board of Public Utilities

NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Street, 9th Floor

44 South Clinton Street, 9th Floor P.O. Box 350

P.O. Box 350 Trenton, New Jersey 08625

Trenton, New Jersey 08625

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of Commercial Metals Company for a Declaratory
Ruling

BPU Dkt. No. EO20050352
Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch and Commissioner Solomon:

Kindly please update the service list in the above matter to remove Joshua Eckert, Esq. and add
the following names on behalf of Jersey Central Power & Light Company:

Lauren M. Lepkoski, Esg. Gregory Eisenstark, Esq.
Supervising Counsel Cozen O'Connor
FirstEnergy Service Company One Gateway Center
2800 Pottsville Pike Suite 910

Reading, Pennsylvania 19601 Newark, NJ 07102

Thank you for assistance in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

COZEN O'CONNOR

By: Gregory Eisenstark

GE:lg

cc: Service List (via email only)

One Gateway Center, Suite 910, Newark, NJ 07102
973-200-7460 973-200-7510 Fax cozen.com
Raymond G. Console attorney responsible for New Jersey practice.



IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF COMMERCIAL METALS COMPANY FOR A

JCP&L

Lauren Lepkoski, Esq.
FirstEnergy Service Company
2800 Pottsville Pike

Reading, Pennsylvania 19601
llepkoski@firstenergycorp.com

Gregory Eisenstark, Esq.
Cozen O’Connor

One Gateway Center, Suite 910
Newark, NJ 07102
geisensentark@cozen.com

NJ BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

DECLARATORY RULING
Docket No. EM20050352

Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary
N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3™ Floor
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov

Paul Flanagan, Executive Director
N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 10th Floor
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
paul.flanagan@bpu.nj.qgov

Robert Brabston

Deputy Executive Director

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 10th Floor
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
robert.brabston@bpu.nj.gov

Christine Sadovy, Chief of Staff

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 10th Floor
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
christine.sadovy@bpu.nj.gov

LEGAL\48430207\1

SERVICE LIST

Abe Silverman

Chief Counsel

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
abe.silverman@bpu.nj.gov

Rachel Boylan

Legal Specialist

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
rachel.boyland@bpu.nj.gov

Stacy Peterson

N.J. Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov

Kelly Mooij, Director

N.J. Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
kelly.mooij@bpu.nj.gov

Benjamin Scott Hunter

N.J. Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
benjamin.hunter@bpu.nj.gov
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IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF COMMERCIAL METALS COMPANY FOR A

DECLARATORY RULING
Docket No. EM20050352

SERVICE LIST

NJ BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
(Cont’d)

Ronald Jackson

N.J. Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
ronald.jackson@bpu.nj.gov

DEPT. OF LAW & PUBLIC SAFETY
—DIVISON OF LAW

Terel Klein, DAG

Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex
Public Utilities Section

25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112
Trenton, NJ 08625
terel.klein@law.njoag.gov

Michael Beck, DAG

Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex
Public Utilities Section

25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112
Trenton, NJ 08625
michael.beck@law.njoag.gov

Pamela Owen, ASC

Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex
Public Utilities Section

25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112
Trenton, NJ 08625
Pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov

Daren Eppley, DAG

Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex
Public Utilities Section

25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112
Trenton, NJ 08625
daren.eppley@law.njoag.gov

LEGAL\48430207\1

DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL

Stefanie Brand, Director
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P. O. Box 003

Trenton, N.J. 08625
sbrand@rpa.nj.gov

Brian O. Lipman, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P. O. Box 003

Trenton, N.J. 08625
blipman@rpa.nj.qov

Ami Morita, Esq.

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P. O. Box 003

Trenton, N.J. 08625
amorita@rpa.nj.gov

COMMERCIAL METALS
COMPANY

Mark Zimmerman
Commercial Metals Company
1 Crossman Road N.
Sayreville, NJ 08872
mark.zimmerman@cmc.com

Murray E. Bevan

Bevan, Mosca & Giuditta, P.C.
222 Mount Airy Road, Suite 200
Basking Ridge, NJ 07920
mbevan@bmag.law
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